
DRUMTOCHTY HIGHLAND GAMES (name of event)

ON SATURDAY 28TH JUNE 2025 (date)

Championship Results are recorded separately on Page 5 of this Form

NAMES OF RSHGA REPRESENTATIVES IN ATTENDANCE

1 CHARLIE MURRAY

2 D ROBB

3 DENISE FORSYTH

Results Co-ordinator Craig Dunbar

57 Broomridge Road

Stirling

FK7 0DT

01786 813523

email secretary@rshga.org

in accordance with General Rule G3

Please record times and distances for events where applicable for 

yearbook

ROYAL SCOTTISH HIGHLAND GAMES ASSOCIATION

RESULTS FOR 2025

RESULTS OF EVENTS AT 

This form must be completed and returned within 7 days of your Games 



Name of Highland Games DRUMTOCHTY
RUNNING EVENTS

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
First Name Surname Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 JOHN MCKAY ABERDEEN

2 EWEN BRADLEY INVERNESS

3 STEWART CLARK STONEHAVEN

1

2

3

1 EWEN BRADLEY INVERNESS

2 STEWART CLARK STONEHAVEN

3 FRASER DAVIDSON TORPHINS

1 EWEN BRADLEY INVERNESS

2 FRASER DAVIDSON TORPHINS

3 WILL TUBBY BANCHORY

1

2

3

1

2

3

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
First Name Surname Town / Club H'Cap Time

1

2

3

1 MIGAEL MEXICO

2 MATTATHIAG USA

3 MITHCELL MURRAY LAURENCEKIRK

1 MIGAEL MEXICO

2 MATTATHIAGE USA

3 MITCHELL MURRAY LAURENCEKIRK

1

2

3

Hill / Road Race   Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 ANDY KING BANCHORY 35.14

2 BOB WISEMAN TILLICOULTRY 37.46

3 CHARLES HOWORTH FETTERCAIRN 38.04

1 mile / 1600m

2 miles / 3200m

Sprint

400MTRS

100yds / 90m / 

110m

220yds / 200m

440yds / 400m

880yds / 800m

800MTRS



CYCLE EVENTS

Open H'Cap / 

Scratch Events
First Name Surname Town / Club H'Cap Time

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1 N/A N/A

2

3

Youths Events 

(enter distance)
First Name Surname Town / Club H'Cap Time

1 CAMERON DAVIDSON TORPHINS 11'6"

2 JAMES DAVIDSON TORPHINS 9'1"

3 2

1

2

3

LIGHT FIELD JUMPS

First Name Surname Town / Club Distance/Height

1 EWEN BRADLEY INVERNESS

2 FRASER DAVIDSON TORPHINS

3 STEWART CLARK STONEHAVEN

1 EWEN BRADLEY INVERNESS

2 JOHN MCKAY ABERDEEN

3 WILL TUBBY BANCHORY

1 EWEN BRADLEY INVERNESS

2 JOHN MCKAY ABERDEEN

3 STEWART CLARK STONEHAVEN

1

2

3

De'il tak the 

hindmost

LONG JUMP

High Jump

880yds/ 800m

1 mile / 1600m

2 miles / 3200m

Other (insert 

distance)

34'3"

33'10"

Long Jump

Triple Jump

Pole Vault

1.55

1.5

1.45

19'7"

18'4"

16'6"

36'2"



HEAVYWEIGHT EVENTS

First Name Surname Town / Club Distance/Height

1 KYLE RANDALLS

2 JAMIE GUNN

2 MURDO MASTERSON

1 KYLE RANDALLS

2 MURDO MASTERSON

3 SINCLAIR PATIENCE

1 KYLE RANDALLS

2 JAMIE GUNN

3 MURDO MASTERSON

1

2

3

1 KYLE RANDALLS

2 JAMIE GUNN

3 JAMES DAWKINS

1 KYLE RANDALLS

2 MURDO MASTERSON

3 JAMIE GUNN

1 MURDO MASTERSON

2 JAMIE GUNN

2 KYLE RANDALLS

1 JAMIE GUNN

2 KYLE RANDALL

2 SINCLAIR PATIENCE

1 KYLE RANDALLS

2 JAMIE GUNN

3 MURDO MASTERSON

1 CORNHILL

2 ELGIN

3 MOFFAT

22lb Ball / Stone

40'

37'1"

35'11"

16lb Ball / Stone

48'10.5"

44'7"

44'7"

16lb Hammer

140'8"

132'5"

124'4"

56lb Weight for 

Distance

28lb Weight for 

Distance

79'11"

79'4"

76'6.5"

Tossing the Caber

N/A

56lb Weight over 

the Bar

15'

14'

14'

22lb Hammer

115'8"

107'5"

105'8"

Tug-o-War

Overall Points



HIGHLAND DANCING - First 3 in each age group of Open Competition required

Age Group First Name Surname

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

RSHGA CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS

NAME OF EVENT Prize Money Name Town / Club

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

JUNIOR HEAVYWEIGHTS

First Name Surname Town / Club Distance/Height

1 ANDREW MURPHIE

2 BRUCE ROBB

3 GREGOR KING  

Town 

H'Cap / Time / Distance

SHOT PUTT

37'4"

36'1"

32'1"



1 ANDREW MURPHIE

2 BYRON HART

3 BRUCE ROBB

1 ANDREW MURPHIE

2 BRUCE ROBB

3 GREGOR KING

1 ANDREW MURPHIE

2 BYRON HART

3 BRUCE ROBB

1 ANDREW MURPHIE

2 BRUCE ROBB

3 CHARLIE FARNHAM

3 THEO PILKINGTON 13'

FEMALE HEAVYWEIGHTS

First Name Surname Town / Club Distance/Height

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

3

CABER

N/A

WOB

14'

13'6"

13'

HAMMER

107'3"

96'11"

92'5"

WEIGHT FOR 

DISTANCE

60'6"

50'9"

46'4.5"

WOB

SHOT PUTT

HAMMER

WEIGHT FOR 

DISTANCE

CABER

N/A
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