ROYAL SCOTTISH HIGHLAND GAMES ASSOCIATION RESULTS FOR 2025

This form must be completed and returned within 7 days of your Games in accordance with General Rule G3

Please record times and distances for events where applicable for yearbook

RESULTS OF EVENTS AT	DRUMTOCHTY HIGHLAND GAMES	_(name of event)
ON	SATURDAY 28TH JUNE 2025	_(date)
Championship	Results are recorded separately on Page 5 of this F	orm
NAMES OF RSHGA REPRESEN	TATIVES IN ATTENDANCE	
1	CHARLIE MURRAY	_
2	D ROBB	_
3	DENISE FORSYTH	<u>-</u>

Results Co-ordinator

Craig Dunbar 57 Broomridge Road Stirling FK7 0DT 01786 813523 email secretary@rshga.org

Name of Highland Games RUNNING EVENTS

DRUMTOCHTY

Open H'Cap / Scratch Events		First Name	Surname	Town / Club	H'Cap	Time	
100yds / 90m /	1	JOHN	MCKAY	ABERDEEN			
110m ²		EWEN	BRADLEY	INVERNESS			
		STEWART	CLARK	STONEHAVEN			
	1						
220yds / 200m	2						
	3						
		EWEN	BRADLEY	INVERNESS			
440yds / 400m	2	STEWART	CLARK	STONEHAVEN			
	3	FRASER	DAVIDSON	TORPHINS			
	1	EWEN	BRADLEY	INVERNESS			
880yds / 800m	2	FRASER	DAVIDSON	TORPHINS			
	3	WILL	TUBBY	BANCHORY			
	1						
1 mile / 1600m	2						
	3	L					
	1						
2 miles / 3200m	2						
	3	L					
Youths Events				T (0)	luo	T	
(enter distance)		First Name	Surname	Town / Club	H'Cap	Time	
0	1						
Sprint	2	<u> </u>					
	3						
		MIGAEL		MEXICO			
400MTRS		MATTATHIAC	·	USA			
	3	MITHCELL	MURRAY	LAURENCEKIRK			
	1	MIGAEL		MEXICO			
800MTRS	2	MATTATHIAC	<u>GE</u>	USA			
	3	MITCHELL	MURRAY	LAURENCEKIRK			
	1						
	2						
	3	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Hill / Road Race				Town / Club	H'Cap	Time	
		ANDY	KING	BANCHORY			5.14
		BOB	WISEMAN	TILLICOULTRY			7.46
	3	CHARLES	HOWORTH	FETTERCAIRN		1 38	8.04

CYCLE EVENTS

Open H'Cap / Scratch Events	First Name	Surname	Town / Club	Н'Сар	Time
	1				
880yds/ 800m	2				
	3				
	1				
1 mile / 1600m	2				
	3			<u> </u>	
	1				
2 miles / 3200m	2				
	3				
Other (insert	1				
distance)	2				
	3				
De'il tak the	1			N/A	N/A
hindmost	2				
	3				
		1	1		1
Youths Events (enter distance)	First Name	Surname	Town / Club	H'Cap	Time
	1 CAMERON	DAVIDSON	TORPHINS		11'6"
LONG JUMP	2 JAMES	DAVIDSON	TORPHINS		9'1"
	3 2				
	1				
	2				
	3				

LIGHT FIELD JUMPS

	First	Name Surname	Town / Club	Distance/Height
	1 EWEN	BRADLEY	INVERNESS	1.55
High Jump	2 FRAS	ER DAVIDSON	TORPHINS	1.5
	3 STEW	ART CLARK	STONEHAVEN	1.45
	1 EWEN	BRADLEY	INVERNESS	19'7"
Long Jump	2 JOHN	MCKAY	ABERDEEN	18'4"
	3 WILL	TUBBY	BANCHORY	16'6"
	1 EWEN	BRADLEY	INVERNESS	36'2"
Triple Jump	2 JOHN	MCKAY	ABERDEEN	34'3"
	3 STEW	ART CLARK	STONEHAVEN	33'10"
	1			
Pole Vault	2			
	3			

HEAVYWEIGHT EVENTS

	First Name	Surname	Town / Club	Distance/Height
	1 KYLE	RANDALLS		48'10.5"
16lb Ball / Stone	2 JAMIE	GUNN		44'7"
	2 MURDO	MASTERSON		44'7"
	1 KYLE	RANDALLS		40'
22lb Ball / Stone	2 MURDO	MASTERSON		37'1"
	3 SINCLAIR	PATIENCE		35'11"
28lb Weight for	1 KYLE	RANDALLS		79'11"
Distance	2 JAMIE	GUNN		79'4"
2.0.0	3 MURDO	MASTERSON		76'6.5"
56lb Weight for	1			
Distance	2			
	3			
	1 KYLE	RANDALLS		140'8"
16lb Hammer	2 JAMIE	GUNN		132'5"
	3 JAMES	DAWKINS		124'4"
	1 KYLE	RANDALLS		115'8"
22lb Hammer	2 MURDO	MASTERSON		107'5"
	3 JAMIE	GUNN		105'8"
56lb Weight over	1 MURDO	MASTERSON		15'
the Bar	2 JAMIE	GUNN		14'
	2 KYLE	RANDALLS		14'
	1 JAMIE	GUNN		N/A
Tossing the Caber	2 KYLE	RANDALL		
	2 SINCLAIR	PATIENCE		
	1 KYLE	RANDALLS		
Overall Points	2 JAMIE	GUNN		
	3 MURDO	MASTERSON		
	1 CORNHILL			
Tug-o-War	2 ELGIN			
	3 MOFFAT			

HIGHLAND DANCING - First 3 in each age group of Open Competition required

Age Group	First Name	Surname	Town
1			
2			
3			
1			
2			
3			
		T	
1			
2			
3			
1			
2			
3			
3			
1			
2			
3			
		<u> </u>	

RSHGA CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS

NAME OF EVENT	Prize Money	Name	Town / Club	H'Cap / Time / Distance
1 2				
3				
1 2 3				
1 2 3				
1 2 3				
1 2 3				
			^	

JUNIOR HEAVYWEIGHTS

		First Name	Surname	Town / Club	Distance/Height
	1	ANDREW	MURPHIE		37'4"
SHOT PUTT	2	BRUCE	ROBB		36'1"
	3	GREGOR	KING		32'1"

	1 ANDREW	MURPHIE	107'3"
HAMMER	2 BYRON	HART	96'11"
	3 BRUCE	ROBB	92'5"
		<u> </u>	·
WEIGHT FOR	1 ANDREW	MURPHIE	60'6"
DISTANCE	2 BRUCE	ROBB	50'9"
DISTANCE	3 GREGOR	KING	46'4.5"
	•	•	•
	1 ANDREW	MURPHIE	N/A
CABER	2 BYRON	HART	
	3 BRUCE	ROBB	
		•	•
	1 ANDREW	MURPHIE	14'
WOB	2 BRUCE	ROBB	13'6"
	3 CHARLIE	FARNHAM	13'
	3 THEO	PILKINGTON	13'

FEMALE HEAVYWEIGHTS

	First Name	Surname	Town / Club	Distance/Height
SHOT PUTT	1 2			
	3			
	1			
HAMMER	2			
	3			
	4 [_		
WEIGHT FOR	2			
DISTANCE	3			
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	1			N/A
CABER	2			
	3			
	1			
WOB	2			
	3			

